Roil Call Number Agenda Item Number

13-D70 5

Date  May 20.2013

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa:

That the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to issue Cigarette Licenses to:

RENEWAL APPLICATION(S)
APEX OIL INC. 1200 SE  30TH ST
B & B GROCERY 2001 SE 6THST
BEST FOOD MART 4028 E 14TH ST
BUZZARD BILLYS 615 3RD ST
C FRESH MARKET 801 UNIVERSITY AVE
CASEYS #2244 2150 E ARMY POST ROAD
CASEYS #2314 3527 INDIANOLAAVE
CASEYS #2322 - 4331 PARK AVE
CASEYS #2641 2849 E EUCLID AVE
CASEYS #2676 2106 ECHO VALLEY DR
CASEYS #2784 4151 MERLE HAY RD
CASEYS #2786 5150 E 14TH ST
CASEYS #2892 6120 DOUGLAS AVE
CASEYS #2921 3725 BEAVER AVE
CASEYS #2922 3501 E 14TH ST
CASEYS #44 4560 E 14TH STREET
CIGARETTE/ENERGY DISCOUNT 2822 E UNIVERSITY AVE
DES MOINES FOOD AND LIQUOR 5000 SW 9THST
DOWNTOWN PANTRY 208 4TH ST
FAREWAY STORE #200 100 E EUCLID AVE
FAREWAY STORE #975 3000 SE  22ND ST
FOREST MARKET 21056 FOREST AVE
GIT N GO STORE #1 3735 HUBBELL AVE
GIT N GO STORE #10 816 E EUCLID AVE
GIT N GO STORE #11 3940 E 29TH ST
GIT N GO STORE #18 6501 SE  14TH ST
GIT N GO STORE #19 890 COUNTY LINE RD
GIT N GO STORE #2 1307 ARMY POST RD
GIT N GO STORE #24 1142 42ND ST
GIT N GO STORE #26 2140 E PARK AVE
GIT N GO STORE #27 1240 KEOSAUQUA WAY
GIT N GO STORE #28 3274 E UNIVERSITY AVE
GIT N GO STORE #28 4900 URBANDALE AVE
GIT N GO STORE #3 100 WATROUS AVE
GIT N GO STORE #31 2601 SW 9THST

GIT N GO STORE #32 2911 DOUGLAS AVE



Roll Call Number

(30700

Date  May 20,2013

GIT N GO STORE #33
GIT N GO STORE #36
GIT N GO STORE #42
GIT N GO STORE #5
GIT N GO STORE #6
GIT N GO STORE #7
H & AMINI MART - PHILLIPS 66
H & A MINI MART DBA BP AMOCO
KUM & GO #120

KUM & GO #130

KUM & GO #194

KUM & GO #207

KUM & GO #208

KUM & GO #2722
KUM & GO #2731
KUM & GO #4110
KUM & GO #573
LACRUZ #3

MARKET PLACE
MEXICAN MARKET
QUIK TRIP #500

QUIK TRIP #501

QUIK TRIP #515

QUIK TRIP #516

QUIK TRIP #523

QUIK TRIP #527

QUIK TRIP #530

QUIK TRIP #534

QUIK TRIP #535

QUIK TRIP #541

QUIK TRIP #544

QUIK TRIP #554

QUIK TRIP #559
QUIKTRIP #560

SHOP N SAVE

SHOP N SAVE #1
SHOP N SAVE #2
THAI GROCERY
UNIVERSITY GROCERIES
US GAS

865
4164

806
2700
5736
3000
5901

145

101
2930
4001
4200
3200
2211
3104
2110
5830
3900

565
1456
3700
2221
1421
1000

850
1215
2300
2045
1501
2428
3941

901
4024
2300
1829
2127
1372
1220
2121
3000

SE

SW

SE

SE

m

SE
SW

SW
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42ND ST

EASTON BLVD
14TH ST
INDIANOLAAVE
FRANKLIN AVE
MERLE HAY RD
FLEUR DR
UNIVERSITY AVE
ARMY POST RD
HICKMAN RD

O9TH ST

HUBBELL AVE
14TH ST
UNIVERSITY AVE
UNIVERSITY AVE
GUTHRIE AVE
14TH ST

14 ST

WALNUT ST

2ND AVE

HUBBELL AVE
EUCLID AVE
INGERSOLL AVE
UNIVERSITY AVENUE
ARMY POST RD
6TH AVE

14TH ST
UNIVERSITY AVENUE
GRAND AVE
HUBBELL AVE
14TH ST

63RD

FLEUR DR
MARTIN LUTHER KING
6TH AVE

M L KING JR PKWY
14TH ST

2ND AVE
UNIVERSITY AVE
9TH ST
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Moved by to adopt.
%’PROVED:
Doug Philiph &~
Assistant City Attorney
COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS/ PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE /
COLEMAN L I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
GRIESS L certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
HENSLEY v~ among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MAHAFFEY [y
MEYER e IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
MOORE [ .
- above written.
TOTAL A A
MOTION CARRIE - v APPROVED

Z

’ L
Mayor

B me City Clerk




